
 
 PARTS LIST FOR LIFTOMATIC DOUBLE CLAMPING MECHANISM       
 MODEL DCM-BC 
 
   QTY 
 ITEM PART REQ’D DESCRIPTION 
 
 1 2026 1 OUTER HOUSING (DOUBLE)             
 2 2097 2  INNER HOUSING 
 3 7001 2 UPPER JAW, CLAMP 
 4 7015 2 LOWER JAW, CLAMP 
 5 14027 2 PIN, LINK TO UPPER JAW 
 6 16001 2 PIN, UPPER JAW TO HOUSING 
 7 19007 4 LINK, JAW TO JAW 
 8 6034 2 SPRING, JAW TO JAW 
 9 14026 2 PIN, LINK TO LOWER JAW 
 10 6999 2 HOOK, HOUSING SPRING 
 11 6022 2 SPRING, HOUSING TO HOUSING 
 12 16008-1 2 PIN, HOUSING TO HOUSING 
 13 6006-CP 4 COTTER PIN 
 14 6101 2 CAP SCREW, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" LG.-  M10x1.5-32mm  
 15 6077 2 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 
 16 43020-1 1 SPACER, UNIVERSAL BODY 
 17 2029 1 UNIVERSAL BODY 
 18 6102 1 BOLT/TRUNNION 1/2"-13 X 1 1/4"LG.- M12x1.75-45mm 
 19 6091 1 LOCK NUT, TRUN BOLT, 1/2"-13 (OR NUT &  WSHR) 
 20 10001 1 BUSHING, HOUSING YOKE TRUNNION 
 21 19006-1 1 WEAR PLATE, UNIVERSAL CARRIER 
 22 2027 1 UNIVERSAL CARRIER 
 23 16019-1 1 ADJUSTMENT PIN 
 24 16015-1 1 PIN, UNIVERSAL BODY TO CARRIER 
 25 6006-CP 1 COTTER PIN 
 26 7007-1 2 ADJUSTMENT SLIDE 
 27 6998 1 HOOK, CLEVIS SPRING 
 28 6107 1 HAIR PIN CLIP, ADJUSTMENT PIN 
 29 2023 2 CLEVIS 
 30 16007-1 2 PIN, CLEVIS TO UNIVERSAL CARRIER 
 31 6006-CP 4 COTTER PIN 
 32 6024 2 SPRING, CLEVIS 
 33 16057 1 NEW STYLE ‘RING’ CARRIAGE LOCK PIN ** 
 34 6046 1 SPRING/WASHER/ROLL PIN TO #33 ** 
    ** For #33 or #34, Order Assembly #4081 
 

 35 2094 1 BELT CRADLE FRAME (BELT INCLUDED) 
 36 6152 1 ALL PURPOSE COTTON-NYLON BELT 
  6153 1 RUBBER BELT 
  6158 1 PVC BELT 
  6159-SRJ 1 SPARK RESISTANT BELT  
 37 40022-1  2 BELT CLAMP 
 38 6092 4 HEX NUT, 5/16"-18 (#6106 BOLT INCLUDED) 
 39 2096 1 CLAMP/ADJUSTING ROD 
 40 6093 2 HEX NUT, 5/8"-11 
                     Not Shown 4050* 1 SAFETY CHAIN & CLAMP (HEAVY DUTY) 
 
ASSEMBLIES 
 
ITEMS # 2 THRU # 9     INNER HOUSING & CLAMP MECHANISM…………………………………..   P/N 4033 
ITEMS # 1 THRU # 32   COMPLETE CLAMP ASSY. LESS FRAME…………………………………..   P/N 4006 
*Includes P/N 4050 Safety Chain (#2149 Clamp / #16004 Pin / #6009-CP Cotter Pin --2 Req’d.) 
 
DCMPARTS   1/2/2008 




